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2022 Fee Schedule
CHC33015 Certificate Ill in Individual Support (Ageing, Home and
Community)

Start date: 3 February 2022

Last class: 30 June 2022 (approx.)

Session days: Thursday’s plus practical placement (as determined by placement
location)

Session times: 9.30am — 3.30pm

Training Venue: Living & Learning Nillumbik - 905 Main Road, Eltham 3095

Blended Delivery of Face to face sessions and Virtual classroom
via MS Teams if required

Type of fee Government Total
Contribution
(approx.)

Full fee $0.00 $2,250.50
Full fee concession $0.00 $1,736.10
Government-subsidised* $5400.00 $349.00
Government-subsidised $5650.00 $190.00
concession**

Job Trainer Concession*** $5400.00 $70.00

Additional Fee for Service - Complementing additional units (optional extra)

HLTAID003 $0.00 $125.00
Provide first aid

CHCPALO001 $0.00 $125.00

Deliver care services using a
palliative approach

*Tuition subsidies are provided through Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding under the Skills First
program for eligible learners.

**For learners eligible for a government-subsidised place who are Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander, Asylum
Seeker, or who hold a valid Centrelink concession card.

***Tuition subsidies are provide through Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding under the Job Trainer
Fund program for eligible learners

The approximate value of the government contribution to the fees for a subsidised place in this course is $5,465.

The tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Eligibility for a
government-subsidised place will be confirmed at the time of enrolment based on evidence provided.

A 30% deposit fee required at time of enrolment (maximum $1,000).
Living & Learning Nillumbik reserves the right to change information contained in this publication.

All information is correct at the time of printing.
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Course hours

Session hours plus practical placement requirement: 378 hours approx.

(Refer course schedule for session times)

Practical placement: 120 hours

Learners should also allow for approximately 8-10 hours per week study to complete this course

Practical work placement includes residential care as well as care in the context of a lifestyle and activity
program. If you are already working in the sector it may be possible to use your actual work and workplace as
the placement.

Practical placement hours are 7am-3pm in Aged Care facilities, and usually 9am-4pm in a Planned Activity Group
(PAG) setting.

Living & Learning Nillumbik has strong relationships with Aged Care and Home and Community Care services in
the local area. We work with a number of organisations to support our student placements.
Pre-enrolment interview

Entry to the course is based on an assessment of your ability to complete the certificate, and ability to understand
and apply the content of the course.

An interview, and literacy / numeracy exercise is part of the selection process.

Individual statement of fees

Learner name:

CHC33015 Certificate Il in Individual Support (Ageing, Home and
Community)

Course Fee:

HLTAIDQ% . Indicate your preference to
Provide first aid include optional unit

Yes No

CHCPALO001 Indicate your preference to
Deliver care services using a include optional unit

alliative approach
pafliative app Yes No

Total:

The above fee is based on the information you have provided to us in relation to your eligibility for a
government-subsidised place in this course. This is subject to change depending on your individual
circumstances at the time of enrolment.

Learner signature:

Date:
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